PAM8303C
Document number: DS36438 Rev. 4 - 3
1 of 16
September 2020
© Diodes Incorporated
PAM8303C
ULTRA LOW EMI, 3W FILTERLESS

Output filter—the ferrite EMI filter must be placed as close to the output terminals as possible for the best EMI performance, and the capacitors
used in the filters must be grounded to system ground.
Ordering Information
PAM8303C  X  X  X
Pin Configuration
C: 8
N: 9
Number of Pins
A
B
C
(Refer to P2, 3
Pin Configuration
Z: WCSP
Y: DFN3x3-8
S: MSOP-8
Package Type
Part Number Package
(Note 8) Part Marking Tape and Reel Quantity Status
(Note 7)
PAM8303CBYC U-DFN3030-8 P8303C
XXXYW 3000 In Production
PAM8303CBSC MSOP-8 P8303C
XXXYW 2500 In Production
Notes: 7. PAM8303CAZN (in package WCSP) is End of Life without any alternatives. PAM8303CCYC is End of Life, and the recommended alternative is
PAM8303CBYC.
 8. For packaging details, see https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/diodes-package-outlines-and-pad-layouts/.
Y: DFN3030-8